ADVANCED MATERIALS HANDLING
FEATURES & BENEFITS
—
Stainless steel canisters Resist breakage, even if dropped
or struck
Liner-based system design Minimizes risk of microbubbles
in pressure dispense applications
and maximizes chemical utilization

A dia.
B
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
NOWPak Canisters: part number
           NO –             –
Canister size
 04 = 4 L
 05 = 10 L
 09 = 18 L
 08 = 19 L
 07 = 20 L
 40 = 40 L
 200 = 200 L
NOWPak canister
Neck thread / options
 Blank =  UN thread
 63 =  Modified buttress
63 mm thread
 1 =  Corrosion prevention
coating
 2 =  Corrosion prevention
coating and pressure
relief valve
4
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
—
Accessories
Part number Description
NC-03 Two-piece aluminum breakseal closure, 2.5 – 12 UN thread, EPDM with PTFE coating closure
O-ring, for 4- to 40-liter size canisters with 2.5 – 12 UN thread.
NC-03-2 Two-piece aluminum breakseal closure, 2.5 – 12 UN thread, FEP-encapsulated silicone closure
O-ring, for 4- to 40-liter size canisters with 2.5 – 12 UN thread.
NC-04 Two-piece aluminum breakseal closure, 63 mm buttress thread, EPDM with PTFE coating closure
O-ring, for 4- to 40-liter size canisters with buttress thread.
NC-04-2 Two-piece aluminum breakseal closure, 63 mm buttress thread, FEP-encapsulated silicone
closure O-ring, for 4- to 40-liter size canisters with buttress thread.
NC-W2 Thread-on polypropylene closure, 63 mm buttress thread, for use with 4- to 40-liter size
canisters with buttress thread.
NC-200-2 Two-piece aluminum breakseal closure, 4.75 – 4 UN thread, FEP-encapsulated silicone closure
O-ring seal, for liners with 2" fitment, 200-liter size canisters.
NC-200-4 Two-piece aluminum breakseal closure, 4.75 – 4 UN thread, EPDM with PTFE coating closure
O-ring seal, for liners with 2" fitment, 200-liter size canisters.
NA-18 Torque wrench, 1/2" drive, for use with 4- to 40-liter size canisters.
NA-10 Torque adapter, 1/2" drive, for use with NC-03 and NC-04 aluminum closures.
NA-03 Torque adapter, ½" drive, for use with NC-W2 closures, 4- to 40-liter size canisters.
NA-92 Torque wrench, for use with NC-200-2 and NC-200-4 closures, 200-liter size canisters.
DA-06 Torque adapter, for use with NC-200-2 and NC-200-4 closures.
NF-01-FR Automatic bag inflation fixture, for 4- to 20-liter size canisters.
NF-40-FR Automatic bag inflation fixture, for 40-liter size canisters.
NF-180 / 200-FR Automatic bag inflation fixture, for 200-liter size canisters.
NA-41 Manual bag inflation connector, 63 mm buttress thread, for 4- to 20-liter size canisters.
NA-41-8990 Manual bag inflation connector, 2.5 – 12 UN thread, for 4- to 20-liter size canisters.
NA-60 Liner insertion tool, for 4- to 40-liter size canisters.
NA-60-200 Liner insertion tool, for 200-liter size canisters.
NA-06 Liner removal tool, for 4- to 40-liter size canisters.
DA-04 Liner removal tool, for 200-liter size canisters.
NA-13 Dip tube removal tool, for 4- to 200-liter size canisters.
NA-93 Dip tube removal tool with pull handle, for 4- to 200-liter size canisters.
Note: Replacement liner and dip tube ordering information is available on the respective replacement liner and dip tube data sheets.
FOR MORE INFORMATION